
r 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

MULTIMEDIA PACKAGE ABOUT 

AGION OROS 

CS/408 

GIANNIS DEMETRIOU 

4 JUNE 2008 

HIGHER PROJECT NO 

TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE ~~~---I 



• 
Multimedia Package About Agion Oros 

Acknowledgments 

I would like to express my thanks and gratitude to the people who provided 

me their valuable help during the development of this project. 

I need to express my special thanks and appreciation to Mr. Paulos Panayi, 

lecturer at the Higher Technical Institute, for his supervision and support 

during the development of the project. 

Finally, I would like to express my thanks to my family for their 

encouragement and moral support. 

Thank you very much. 

1 



Multimedia Package About Agion Oros 

1.1 Initial Investigation Activity 
s 

1.1.1 Introduction 

The system that will be developed is a multimedia system about "The 

Agion Oros". 

The system which will be developed will mainly explain about the history 

of Agion Oros and their monasteries. The system will use videos, speech 

and ecclesiastic psalms to be shown to the people. 

In order to study, learn and design a multimedia system for Agion Oros we 

must collect a lot of photos videos and documents to show the monasteries 

and how the monk live. 

3 



JUNE 2008 

CONTENTS 

Acknowledgements 

CHAPTER 1 

INVESTIGATION PHASE 

1.1.1. Introduction 

1.1.2. Definition of the problem 

1.1.3. Recommendations 

1.1.4. Information About Agion Oros 

1.1.5. Conclusion 

1.2. Feasibility Study 

1 

3 

4 

4 

7 

9 

1.2.1. Introduction 10 

1.2.2. Feasibility Study Considerations 11 

CHAPTER 2 

ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN PHASE 

2.1. Introduction 

2.2. New System Design 

2.2.1. System Function 

14 

15 

16 



2.2.2. User Interface with the System 17 

2.2.3. Security and Control 17 

2.3 Implementation and Installation Planning 18 

2.3.1. Introduction 18 

2.3.2. Preliminary Implementation Plan 18 

2.3.3. PreliminarySystem Test Plan 19 
~ 

2.3.4. Preliminary Installation Plan 20 

CHAPTER 3 

DETAILED DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION PHASE 

3.1. Introduction 22 

3.2. Technical Design 22 
3.2.1. Introduction 22 
3.2.2. Human Machine Interface Design 23 

3.2.3. Database Design 23 

3.2.4. Application Software Design 24 

3.3. Test Specifications and Planning 25 

3.3.1. Introduction 25 

3.3.2. Unit Testing 25 

3.3.3. Integration Testing 25 

3.3.4. Function Testing 26 

3.3.5. System Testing 26 

3.4. Programming and Testing 27 



3.5. User Training 

3.5.1. User Manual 

3.6. System Test 

CHAPTER 4 

INSTALLATION PHASE 

4.1. Introduction 

4.2. File Conversion 

4.3. System Installation 

CHAPTER 5 

REVIEW PHASE 

5.1. 

5.2. 

5.3. 

CONCLUSION 

APPENDICES 

Introduction 

Recap Review 

Post Implementation Review 

APPENDIX Al 

APPENDIX A2 

27 

27 

28 

30 

30 

30 

32 

33 

33 

34 


