HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT

MULTIMEDIA PACKAGE ABOUT AGION OROS

CS/408

GIANNIS DEMETRIOU

4 JUNE 2008

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE PROJECT NO

Acknowledgments

I would like to express my thanks and gratitude to the people who provided me their valuable help during the development of this project.

I need to express my special thanks and appreciation to Mr. Paulos Panayi, lecturer at the Higher Technical Institute, for his supervision and support during the development of the project.

Finally, I would like to express my thanks to my family for their encouragement and moral support.

Thank you very much.

1.1 Initial Investigation Activity

1.1.1 Introduction

The system that will be developed is a multimedia system about "The Agion Oros".

The system which will be developed will mainly explain about the history of Agion Oros and their monasteries. The system will use videos, speech and ecclesiastic psalms to be shown to the people.

In order to study, learn and design a multimedia system for Agion Oros we must collect a lot of photos videos and documents to show the monasteries and how the monk live.

JUNE 2008

CONTENTS

Acknowledgements	1
CHAPTER 1	
INVESTIGATION PHASE	
1.1.1. Introduction	3
1.1.2. Definition of	the problem 4
1.1.3. Recommenda	tions 4
1.1.4. Information A	About Agion Oros 7
1.1.5. Conclusion	9
1.2. Feasibility St	audy
1.2.1. Introduction	
1.2.2. Feasibility St	tudy Considerations 11
CHAPTER 2	
ANALYSIS AND GENERAL	DESIGN PHASE
2.1. Introduction	14
2.2. New System D	esign 15
2.2.1. System Functi	on 16

2.2.2	2. User Interface with the System	17		
2.2.3	3. Security and Control	17		
2.3	Implementation and Installation Planning	18		
2.3.1.	Introduction	18		
2.3.2. Preliminary Implementation Plan				
2.3.3. Preliminary System Test Plan				
2.3.4. Preliminary Installation Plan				
CHAPTER 3				
DETAILED DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION PHASE				
3.1.	Introduction	22		
3.2.	Technical Design	22		
	Introduction	22		
3.2.2.	Human Machine Interface Design	23		
3.2.3.	Database Design	23		
3.2.4.	Application Software Design	24		
3.3.	Test Specifications and Planning	25		
3.3.1.	Introduction	25		
3.3.2.	Unit Testing	25		
3.3.3.	Integration Testing	25		
3.3.4.	Function Testing	26		
3.3.5.	System Testing	26		
3.4.	Programming and Testing	27		

	3.5.	User Training	27	
	3.5.1.	User Manual	27	
	3.6.	System Test	28	
СНАР	TER 4			
INSTALLATION PHASE				
	4.1.	Introduction	30	
	4.2.	File Conversion	30	
	4.3.	System Installation	30	
CHAP	TER 5			
REVIEW PHASE				
	5.1.	Introduction	32	
	5.2.	Recap Review	33	
	5.3.	Post Implementation Review	33	
CONC	LUSION		34	

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A1

APPENDIX A2